Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №1 в микрорайоне №223

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	406924.08
	1220026.76
	34°27'35''
	9.08
	1-2

	2
	406931.57
	1220031.90
	39°57'02''
	47.48
	2-3

	3
	406967.97
	1220062.39
	135°49'11''
	26.69
	3-4

	4
	406948.83
	1220080.99
	24°56'38''
	0.47
	4-5

	5
	406949.26
	1220081.19
	359°37'09''
	9.03
	5-6

	6
	406958.29
	1220081.13
	312°17'38''
	28.31
	6-7

	7
	406977.34
	1220060.19
	218°20'14''
	53.57
	7-8

	8
	406935.32
	1220026.96
	228°05'38''
	3.67
	8-9

	9
	406932.87
	1220024.23
	180°21'13''
	6.48
	9-10

	10
	406926.39
	1220024.19
	163°36'37''
	0.71
	10-11

	11
	406925.71
	1220024.39
	138°15'25''
	0.87
	11-12

	12
	406925.06
	1220024.97
	118°42'00''
	2.04
	12-1

	Площадь
	0,0569.0000 га     568.91 кв.м.

	Периметр
	188.41 м.


